
CONTACT DETAILS OF NODAL OFFICERS AND NIC CO-ORDINATORS  
     20.9.2017 

S/ State/UT Govt Dept Ph/mob/fax/email NIC co- Ph/mob/fax/email 

no.  (S/Shri/Ms.)  ordinators  
    details  
    (S/Shri/Ms.)  

1. Arunachal Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-arunachal@nic.in Shri Tasso e-Mail ID: tasso.habung@nic.in 

 Pradesh  (O): 0360- 2212 595, Habung (O): 0360- 2212919, 

   2211187  2218592 

  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: hano.takka@gov.in   
  Shri Hano Takka, Deputy Director    
      

2. Nagaland Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: csngl@nic.in Ms. Swedesenuo 

Natso Angam 

e-Mail ID: swede@nic.in 

   (O): 0370- 22 700 82, (O): 0370- 2270023 

   0370- 2270076  
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: secyit-ngl@nic.in,  
  Shri K D Vizo, Commissioner & vizo123@gmail.com  
  Secretary (IT& C) (O): 0370- 2271470  

     
3. Mizoram Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-mizoram@nic.in Ms. Lalhma e-Mail ID: chhuani@nic.in 

   (O):0389- 2322411, Chhuani (O): 0389- 2316191 

   0389- 2322429   
      

  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: muana.mizo@gmail.com   
  Shri P. Lalthlamuana, (O): 0389- 2310888/2319637   
  Chief Information Officer, ICT    

4. Assam Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-assam@nic.in Ms. Kabita e-Mail ID: asm-kabita@nic.in, 

   (O):0361-2261403 Roy (O):0361-2260254, 

   03610-2261120  2261964 

  Nodal Officer: Dr. Krishna Kumar e-Mail ID: kkdwivedi@outlook.com   
  Dwivedi, (O): 0361-2237316,   
  IT Commissioner and Secretary    

5. Meghalaya Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID : cs-meghalaya@nic.in Shri Osterwell e-Mail ID: osterwell.swer@nic.in 

   (O):0364 2224801, Swer (O):0364- 2229868 

   0364-222250   
  Nodal Officer : e-Mail ID: dwahlang@yahoo.com   
  Shri D.P Wahlan, (O):0364- 2226352   
  Commissioner Secretory    



6. Daman & Administrator’s Office e-Mail ID: admr-daman-guj@nic.in Shri Utpal e-Mail ID: utpal.mehta@nic.in 

 Diu(UT)  (O):0260-2230700/770, Mehta (O):0260-2230985 

      
  Nodal Officer: Shri Kishore e-Mail ID: dsfinance2011@gmail.com,   
  Bamania, Deputy Secretary, jsfin-dd@nic.in.   
  Finance (O): 0260 – 2230979   
      

7. Dadra and Administrator’s office e-Mail ID: administrator-dnh@nic.in Shri Malind e-Mail ID: md.talnikar@nic.in 

 Nagar  (O): 0260-2642777/702 Talnikar (M):09427154131 

 Haveli (UT)     
  Nodal Officer: Shri Ashok Mishra e-Mail ID: dsfinancednh@gmail.com, ds-   
   fin-dnh@nic.in,   
   (O):0260-2630462   

8. Rajasthan Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: csraj@rajasthan.gov.in Shri Chanchal e-Mail ID: c.kumar@nic.in 
   (O): 0141-2227254 Kumar (O)- 0141-2227001, 

   0141-2561324  2227002 

      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID:   
  Shri Suneel Chhabra chhabrasuneel@rajasthan.gov.in,   
  -Joint Director (O): 0141-2222011   

9. Jammu & Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-jandk@nic.in Shri Din Dayal e-Mail ID: dd.gupta@nic.in 

 Kashmir  (O):0 191-2546773 Gupta  
   0 191-2544338   
  Nodal Officer: P: 0194-2506098   
  Mr. Mohammad Saleem Shishger, e-Mail ID: cit-jk@nic.in   
  Secretary-IT salim.ss@jk.gov.in   
      

10. Maharashtra Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-maharashtra@nic.in Ms.Ireni e-Mail ID: ireni@nic.in 

  (O):022-22025042 Akoijam (O):022-22046934   

022-22028762 
 

    

 Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID:   
 Shri Laxman Kurkure, Assitant, assttech2.it@maharashtra.gov.in,   
 DIT (O): 022-22817996   
     

11. Jharkhand Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs@jharkhand.gov.in Shri Loukesh e-Mail ID: loukesh.kumar@nic.in 

   (O):0651-2400240 Kumar (O):0651-2401076 

   0651-2400250   
      



  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID:   
  Shri Raj Kumar Gupta(OSD) osb.japit@jhrakhandmail.gov.in   

12. Himachal Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID : cs-hp@nic.in Shri Lalit e-Mail ID :kapoor.lalit@nic.in 

 Pradesh  (O):0177-2621022 Kapoor (O):0177-2625216 

   0177-2880714   
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail: rajeev.sharma@hp.gov.in   
  Shri Rajeev Sharma,    
  Joint Director (IT)    

13. Kerala Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: chiefsecy@kerala.gov.in Mrs. K C e-Mail ID: ashavarma.ck@nic.in 

   (O): 0471-2333147, Varma (O):0471-2729894 

   0471-2327376   
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: director.ksitm@kerala.gov.in   
  Seeram Sambasiva Roa (O): 0471- 2726881   
  Director    
      

14. Uttarakhand Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-uttaranchal@nic.in Shri J.J.S. e-Mail ID :jjs.bisht@nic.in 

   (O):0 135-2712094 Bisht (O):0135-2713739, 

      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: aschauhan_in@yahoo.co.in   
  Shri. Arurendra Singh Chauhan, (O) : 0135-2710872   
  Additional Director, Treasury &    
  Additional Secretary.    

15. Tripura Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-tirpura@nic.in Shri Achintya e-Mail ID: ak.de@nic.in 

   (O): 0 381-2413200 kumar De (O):0381- 2314640 
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: suprakash.jamatia@nic.in   
  Shri Suprakash Jamatia,    
  Joint Director-IT    

16. Sikkim Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-sikkim@nic.in Shri Abhjit e-Mail ID: abhijit.r@nic.in 

   (O):0 3592-202315 Roy  
   0 3592-202323   
  Nodal Officer: Shri Tshering e-Mail ID: t.samdup@nic.in   
  Samdup, Joint director(DIT) (O): 03592-202601   
      

17. Manipur Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-manipur@nic.in Shri Gopal e-Mail ID: gopal.krishna@nic.in 
   P: 0385- 2451144, Krishna (O): 0385-2461206 

   2450064 Sharma  



  Nodal Officer: Shri N Deben e-Mail ID :n.deben@nic.in   
  Singh,    
  Additional Director    
      

18. Pudducherry (UT) Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID :cs-pondicherry@nic.in Shri R Siva e-Mail ID: rs.kumar@nic.in 

  (O):0 413 2334145 Kumar (O): 0413-2336675, 

  0 413 2335512   
     
 Nodal Officer: Mr.Kannan,(US- e-Mail ID : etenders.pon@nic.in   
 Vigilance)    
     

19. West Bengal Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: chiefsec@wb.gov.in Mr. Paul e-Mail Id: paul.mathai@nic.in 
   (O):033-22145858 Mathai (O): 033-22236236 

  Nodal Officer: e-Mail : poddar.p1958@gmail.com Verghese  
  Shri Gautom Samanta(JS) (O):033-22536244   
      
  20. Chandigarh (UT) Adviser to the Administrator e-Mail ID: admr-chandigarh@nic.in, Mr.Girish Pant e-Mail ID: girish.pant@nic.in 

 adviser-chd@nic.in (O): 0172-2740705 

 (O): 0172-2740154  
   
Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: dit-chdut@nic.in  
Shri Jitender Yadav, IAS (O): 0172-2740641  
Director   

   
21. Odisha Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-orissa@.nic.in Shri Nihar e-Mail ID: nihar@nic.in, 

   (O):0674-2536700 Ranjan Biswal (O): 0674-2394269 

   0674-2534300   
   0674-2322196   
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: Shri S K Hota e-Mail ID: akhota@ori.nic.in, 

  Shri Rasananda Sahoo, Chief chiefmanagerspc@gmail.com  ak.hota@nic.in 

  Manager (Tech.) (O)0674 - 2390275   
      

22. Haryana Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID :cs-haryana@nic.in 
Shri S Surjeet e-Mail ID: s.surjeet@nic.in 

(O): 0172-2711642 

   (O):0172-2740118  

     



  Shri Sudhir Rana, Joint Director, e-Mail ID: ranashudhir62@gmail.com   
  Department of Supplies and O: 0172-2584125   
  Disposal    

23. UP Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID :cs-uttarpradesh@nic.in Shri Sunil e-Mail ID: sunil.sharma@nic.in 

   (O):0522-2221599 Sharma (O): 0522-2298831 

   0 522-2238212   
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: praveenuplc@gmail.com, (O):   
  Shri Praveen Kumar, 0522-2286808,4130303   
  Deputy General Manager -UPCL    

24. Delhi(UT) Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: csdelhi@nic.in Shri.N e-Mail ID:- nsrini@nic.in 

   (O)0 11 23392100 Srinivas (O):011-23392184 

   0 11 23392101   
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID : sunil.k80@gov.in   
  Shri Sunil Kumar, (O):011-23813524   
  IT Department    
      

25. Punjab Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-punjab@nic.in Shri S S Duggal e-Mail ID:- duggal.ss@nic.in 
(O): 0172-2745776    (O): 0172-2740860 

   0172-2740156 

    
  1. Nodal Officer: (PWD) e-Mail ID: gurnaibsidhu@prbdb.gov.in 

  Sh. Gurnaib Singh Sidhu, (O):0172-5134659 

  Executive Engineer  
    
  2. Nodal Officer: (ITI InfoTech) e-Mail ID: 
  Sh Harnarinder Singh Shergill, harnarinder.shergill@punjabinfotech.gov 

  Asst. General Manager – ITeG .in 

   (O):- 0172-5256440 

    
26. Tamil Nadu Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-tamilnadu@nic.in Shri.K. e-Mail ID: j.balan@nic.in 

   (O):0 44 25671555 Jayabalan  
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: secyit.tn@nic.in   
  Shri Thiru T.K. Ramachandran (O):044-25670783   
  IAS,Secretary IT    
      



27. Andhra Pradesh Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs@ap.gov.in Dr.A.Ramamo e-Mail ID : sio-ts@nic.in, 
  (O): 0 40 23452620 han Rao L: 040-23494718 

  0 40 23455340   
     
 Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: pm_eproc_itc@ap.gov.in   
 Shri Vidyadhar Muthyala (O) 040-23451055   
 Project Manager (eProcurement)    
     

28. Karnataka Chief Secretary’s Office eMail ID: cs@karnataka.gov.in, Sh. e-Mail ID: sn.rao@nic.in 

   P: 080-22252442 S.Narasimha  
   080-22033476 Rao  
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: pdeproc@karnataka.gov.in,   
  Mr LaxmiKant,Project Director eprochelp@karnataka.gov.in   
  (e-procurement) (O): 080-22340060   
      

29. Gujarat Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: csguj@gujarat.gov.in Shri Shailesh e-Mail ID: shailesh.shah@nic.in 
   (O)0 79 23250302 Saha (O): 079-23252404 

   079-23250301   
   079-23220372   
      
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: viveku@gujarat.gov.in   
  Shri Vivek Upadhyay,Deputy (O): 079-23259239   
  GM(Tech.)    
      

30. Chhattisgarh Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-chhattisgarh@nic.in Shri Rama e-Mail ID: pramarao@nic.in 
  (O):0 771 4080207 Rao (O): 0771- 2221263 Ext-101 
     

 Nodal Officer: Shri A.M.Parial e-Mail ID: ceochips@nic.in   
     

31. Andaman & Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-andaman@nic.in Shri Sendil e-Mail ID: kumar.sendil@nic.in 
 Nicobar(UT)  (O)03192-233 110 Kumar (O):03192- 232733 

   03192- 234 087,232395   
      



  Nodal Officer e-Mail ID: osdit1.and@nic.in   
  Shri A James(OSD)    
      

32. Madhya Chief Secretary’s Office eMail ID: cs@mp.nic.in Shri Arvind e-Mail ID: soley.arvind@nic.in 
 Pradesh  cs-madhyapradesh@nic.in Soley  
   (O): 0755-2441848   

      
  Nodal Officer: eMail ID: brahme@mpsedc.com   
  Shri NK Brahme nkishore.bramhe@gmail.com   
   (O): 0755-2518609   
      

33. Goa Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID:cs-goa@nic.in Shri. J.S Rozario,PSA e-mail ID: js.rozario@nic.in 

   (O): 0832-2419402,2415201  
     
  Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID: harshad.pawar@nic.in  
  Shri Harshad Pawar   
     

34. Lakshadweep(UT) Administrator’s Office e-Mail ID:lk-admin@nic.in Shri Jobson e-Mail ID: jobson@nic.in 

  (O): 04896- 26 22 55, 262 497, Abraham (O): 04896-2669387 

     
 Nodal Officer: e-Mail ID : lak-dit@nic.in,   
 Shri.Jatin Goyal, (O): 04896-262051   
 DANICS(Director,IT    

35. Bihar Chief Secretary’s Office e-Mail ID: cs-bihar@nic.in Shri YN Roy e-Mail ID: yn.roy@nic.in 

   (O):0612-2215804  (O): 0612-2545964 

      
  Shri Vishal Anand, BAS e-Mail ID: vishal.bas@gmail.com   
  Officer on Special duty F: 0612-2545316   
      

36. Telangana Chief Secretary of Telangana e-MailID: cs@telangana.gov.in 

(O): 040-23452620 

040-23455340 

Shri Y.Satyanarayana 
Murty 

e-Mail ID: ysmurty@ap.nic.in 

  (O): 040-23494402 

   

  
Shri C. V. Siva Prasad, Joint 
Secretary 

  e-Mail ID : jtsecy_egov_itc@telangana.gov.in  

  (O): 040-23453977, 040-23451092  
    

For any queries relating to MMP e-Procurement, please call 24 x 7 Helpdesk 0120-4001 062, 0120-4001 002, 0120-4001 005 and 0120-6277 787


